V83 SeriesSwing-Out Ball Valves
Rev. 01-01Aug. 2023
1
Rev.01-01Rev.01-01Aug.2023Aug.2023
Factory Test
• Pressure and temperature compensation seat design.• Swing-out design for fast and easy maintenance with the valve in-line.• Chevron packing design.• 2-way (on-off) valves with quarter-turn actuation.
Two flats on stem (10) and lever handle (13) indicate open or closedposition of the valve.
Built-in manual locking device (14) allows locking thevalve with a detent either in open or closed position.You may also apply a pad-lock to this device. Pad-lockhole: 8 mm (0.314 in.)

6
P series Rack and Pinion Pneumatic Actuator
How to Order
Select applicable valve pattern, seat options, pneumatic actuator, and the actuator temperature option from designator listed below.
V83A-D4T -PK -PCS1 -HT -S
V83C-D25M - 7 -PD2 -S
Seat Material Stem Bearing Flange Seals External Vent Handle FactoryAssembledActuator
ActuatorTemperatureOptions
Body & FlangeMaterial
Nil : Reinforced PTFEVP : Virgin PTFECP : Carbon PTFEPK : PEEKUH : UHMWPE
Nil : PEEK7 : X750 Nil : Standard PTFE UV : External UpstreamDV : External Downstream
Nil : Lever HandleOH : Oval Handle • Single return, see Table 2.• Double return, see Table 3.
Nil : Standard Temp.LT : Low Temp.HT : High Temp.
S : A351 CF8ML : A351 CF3MC : A216 Gr. WCB
Actuator Material of Construction
Parts Standard Matetial
Body Extruded Aluminum Alloy with external & internalcorrosion protection.
Piston (Rack) Die Cast Aluminum Alloy Anodized.
Drive Shaft (Pinion) Steel Alloy Nickel Plated.
Spring Spring Alloy Steel Nickel Plated. (min. 5, max. 12 spring)
End Cap Die Cast Aluminum Alloy Polyester Coated.
O-Ring NBR is standard. Optional FKM and Silicon.
Actuator operating temperature ( °C)• Standard : NBR O-Ring -40 to 80.• Low Temperature : Silicon O-Ring -55 to 80 (Designator : LT).• High Temperature : FKM O-Ring -15 to 150 (Designator : HT).• Air-pressure : Min. 2.5 bar, Max. 8 bar.• Air supply end connection: Female G 1/8 inch (ISO 228-1).• Position indicator is standard.
Table 1. Technical Information
Mount bracket : Field assembly kit includes mount bracket, valve to actuator connector, special size of valve body fasteners, fastener washers, bracket bolts and assembly manual.
Valveseries
Ordering Number Dimensions Weight Moment ValuesP=6 bar AirConsumption MountingBracketOrdering Number
Actuator OperatingTemperature OptionsNormal Close Normal Open L x H x Wunit: mm Kg Nm Liter
V83A PCS1 POS1 118x86x62 0.9 3.5 0.10 V83A-SMB Nil : Standard Temp.LT : Low Temp.HT : High Temp.V83B PCS3 POS3 140.5x89x70.5 1.13 7.4 0.15 V83B-SMB
V83C PCS4 POS4 210.5x122x94.5 3.09 17.7 0.49 V83C-SMB
Valveseries Ordering Number WeightUnit: Kg L x H x Wunit: mm
Moment ValuesP=6 bar AirConsumption Mounting BracketOrdering Number Mounting BracketOrdering NumberNm Liter
V83A PD1 0.75 118x86x62 14.4 0.10 V83A-DMB Nil : Standard Temp.LT : Low Temp.HT : High Temp.V83B PD1 0.75 118x86x62 14.4 0.10 V83B-DMB
V83C PD2 1.03 140.5x89x70.5 19.9 0.15 V83C-DMB
Table 2. Single Return 90 Deg. Actuator
Table 3. Double Return 90 Deg. Actuator
Model shown:
V83A singleV83A doubleV83B double
A,B dimension
V83A: 40.71V83B: 52.24
C dimension
V83A: 61.45V83B: 65.62
Unit: mm
All dimensions are in millimeters unless otherwise specified and only for reference subject to change.www.dklok.com